This certificate is issued to:
DESAUTEL
MEYZIEU - FRANCE
for the type of product
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
PORTABLE PULVERIZED WATER AND FOAM 9L EXTINGUISHERS (MED005) : Types PPE9A2, E9, AL9W+,
AL9S-30, E9A1EVT, E9A1EV, AL9SK & E9A6EVP.
Trade names : DESAUTEL, AUCA, MIM, SURVITEC, KENBRI

6. MARKING OF PRODUCT:
As per IMO Resolution A.951 (23), paragraph 8 and the provisions of the Directive:
1 - Model designation
2 - Manufacturer's name and address
3- Type of fire for which the extinguisher is suitable, i.e. :
Suitable for the use on live electrical equipment up to 1000 V at a distance of 1 m (for every type except E9A6EVP)
Suitable for the use on live electrical aquipment up to 500V (only E9A6EVP)
4 - Type and quantity of extinguishing medium, i.e. : Water ; 9 litres
5 - Propelling gas : CO2 ; N2 + He or compressed air
6 - Instruction for use and recharge (it is recommended that operating instructions be given in pictorial form, in addition to
explanatory text in language understood by the likely user)
7 - Temperature range over which the extinguisher will operate satisfactorily
8 - Test pressure
9 - Year of manufacture
10 - Reference is made to MED 2014/90/EU chapter 2.
In particular Article 10.3 specifies that the wheelmark shall be followed by the identification number of the Notified Body
involved in the production control phase (module D, E or F) and by the year in which the mark is affixed (4 digits or last 2
digits).
Page 6 / 7
Certificate number: 09066/F0 MED
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=monucf8b92
BV Mod. Ad.E 536 June 2017 This certificate consists of 7 page(s)
7. OTHERS:
7.1 - It is DESAUTEL's responsibility to inform shipbuilders or their sub-contractors of the proper methods of fitting, use and
general maintenance of the approved equipment and the conditions of this approval.
7.2 - This certificate supersedes the EC Examination Certificate N° 09066/E1 EC issued on 14/09/2018 by the Society.
*** END OF CERTIFICATE ***
Page 7 / 7
Certificate number: 09066/F0 MED
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=monucf8b92
BV Mod. Ad.E 536 June 2017 This certificate consists of 7 page(s)